
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENT OF NEW PARISHES MEASURE 1943

- 4 In section 15, for the word “Commissioners”, in each place where it occurs, there shall be substituted the words “diocesan board of finance” and, in subsection (3), for the word “them” there shall be substituted the word “it” and for the word “are” there shall be substituted the word “is”.